				BID TAB OF QUOTES 7/6/2023	ENGINEER'S		ECLIPSE CO., LLC		DENES CONCRETE		J D WILLIAMSON CONSTRUCTION CO		CISTONES EXCAVATING SERVICES, LLC	
				C.H. 13 BOSTON ROAD CULVERT NO.37 REPLACEMENT	ESTI	MATE	11554 Washington St		47599 State Route 18		441 Geneva Ave		3753 Ranfield Rd	
				HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP			Chagrin Falls, OH 44023-9213		Wellington, OH 44090-9741		Tallmadge, OH 44278-2704		Kent, OH 44240-6762	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			_		_		1			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump Sum	Clearing & Grubbing including Tree and Stump Removal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Spec.	1	Lump Sum	Dewatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (as needed)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	202	45	Sq. Yds.	Remove/Dispose Ex. Bituminous Pavement (per plan)	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$26.00	\$1,170.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
5	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Dispose Existing 4'x3' Concrete Box Culvert, including Any Existing Abutments/Concrete Floor/Etc. (per plan)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
6	203	1	Lump Sum	Excavation - Fill; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,741.00	\$3,741.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
7	203	1	Lump Sum	Excavation – Cut; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,783.00	\$3,783.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
8	503	20	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
9	703	15	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1/#2 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
10	703	10	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Subbase under Culvert/Footer	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
11	611	1	Each	Install ODOT Mod. 2-5 Catch Basin including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,407.05	\$6,407.05	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
12	611	44	L.F.	Install 42" RCP (Class III) Culvert including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Stream Realignment & Clean-out, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$395.00	\$17,380.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$360.00	\$15,840.00	\$511.00	\$22,484.00
13	611	40	L.F.	Install 12" CPSLP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
14	611	20	L.F.	Install 4" CPP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-Place	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
15	511	1	Each	Install "Precast" ODOT HW-2.2 Half-Height Headwall Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
16	408	23	Gals.	Prime Coat Application @ 0.5 Gals./SY	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$11.00	\$253.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$7.50	\$172.50	\$35.00	\$805.00
17	301	8	Cu. Yds.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2) – 3" Lifts (per plan)	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,272.00	\$10,176.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
18	407	5	Gals.	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals./SY	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$4.40	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
19	441	2	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,480.00	\$4,960.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
20	441	2	Cu. Yds.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,480.00	\$4,960.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
21	606	25	L.F.	Install Type 5 Galv. Mainline Guardrail including Rounded Ends w/ Reflectors, (1 section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$76.40	\$1,910.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
22	606	1	Each	Install Type T Guardrail Anchor Assembly per ODOT Specs. (1 section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
23	606	1	Each	Install Type MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, Type E End Treatment (1 section = 53'-1 1/2") (per plan)	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
24	606	10	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using 411 Limestone Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled 24" Wide, 3" Deep	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
25	617	420	Sq. Yds.	Urban Seeding & Mulching, Class 2 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered w/ Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Applied on All Disturbed Areas (per plan)	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00
26	659	420	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
27	671	50	L.F.	4" Yellow Centerline Striping w/Type A Glass Beads	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$12.80	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
28	642	100	L.F.	4" Yellow Centerline Striping w/Type A Glass Beads	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$12.80	\$1,280.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
29	642	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	614	10	Tons	(Optional) Top Dressing No.57/8 Limestone for Driveways	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
					Grand Total	\$85,095.00		\$88,499.05		\$93,275.00		\$93,585.50		\$105,919.00

 Percent from Engineer's Estimate
 104.0%
 109.61%
 109.99%
 124.47%